The Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell

By-law 2024-51

To confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell.

Whereas the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, as amended, grants powers to a municipality to exercise its authority under this or any other *Act*,

And whereas it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell at this Meeting be confirmed and adopted by By-law.

The Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell enacts as follows:

- That the action of the Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell in respect of each recommendation contained in the reports of departments, all motions and resolutions and all other actions passed and taken by the Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell, documents and transactions entered into during the Regular Council Meeting of November 27, 2024, are hereby adopted and confirmed, as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this By-law.
- 2. That the Warden and proper Officials of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council referred to in section 1 of this By-law.
- 3. That the Warden and Deputy Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary to the action taken by this Council as described in section 1 of this By-law and to affix the corporate seal of the Corporation to all such documents.

By-law read a first, second, and third time, and passed on November 27, 2024.

Normand Riopel, Warden